Mayor Nolan offered the following resolution and moved on its adoption:

R-14-150

Resolution Approving a Shared Services Agreement between the Borough of Highlands and the Borough of Atlantic Highlands for a C2 Sewer Operator

Whereas, the Borough is in need of a C2 sewer operator; and

Whereas, the Borough of Atlantic Highlands is capable of providing these services to the Borough; and

Whereas, the Borough and Atlantic Highlands have negotiated terms of a shared services agreement for Atlantic Highlands to provide these C2 services to the Borough; and

Whereas, the Borough and Atlantic Highlands wish to enter into a shared services agreement in substantially the form attached hereto for the provision of C2 sewer operator services to the Borough.

Now, therefore, be it RESOLVED that the Borough hereby approves a shared services agreement between itself and the Borough of Atlantic Highlands in substantially the same form as attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference; and

Be it further resolved that the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to sign this agreement on behalf of the Borough.

Seconded by Mr. Francy and adopted on the following roll call vote:

Kane	
;	
18, 2014	
Carolyn Cummins, Borough Cl	erk
l 1e	ne Kane ne ne 18, 2014 Carolyn Cummins, Borough Cl

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-14-150 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands on June 18, 2014.

Borough Clerk/Deputy Clerk	